# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordal cover sheet of the Assignee information to include The Industry & Academic Cooperation in Chungnam National University previously recorded on Reel 018046 Frame 0020. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignee information as indicated on the Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG HOON NAM	05/23/2006
SEUNG HWAN KIM	05/23/2006
KYUNG HI HONG	05/23/2006
HYE JUN PARK	05/23/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161 GAJEONG-DONG, YUSONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON-CITY	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	THE INDUSTRY & ACADEMIC COOPERATION IN CHUNGNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	220 GUNG-DONG, YUSONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON-CITY	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11481611

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501229021

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

debbie.szumowski@ladas.net Email:

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

**PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0779** 

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE. Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-4922 BWH/DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN W. HAMEDER
Total Attachments: 5 source=cu4922_assign_rec_correction#page1.tif source=cu4922_assign_rec_correction#page2.tif source=cu4922_assign_rec_correction#page3.tif source=cu4922_assign_rec_correction#page4.tif source=cu4922_assign_rec_correction#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0780

_	•	

•	
•	
>	9
١.	<u>=</u> φ
L	
-	
_	

DOCKET: CU-4922 WWP 07-13	3-2006 79941607
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE 1032	77 -
RE 1032	I'S ONLY \$5
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1) NAM, Seung Hoon 2) KIM, Seung Hwan 3) HONG, Kyung Hi 4) PARK, Hye Jun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS because RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006	Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance:	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of
	Korea
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Woochoon W. Park	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: WOOCHOOH W. Park	involved: 1
INGING.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Street Address:Street & Parry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400  Authorized User Name Ladas & Parry ILP
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400  Authorized User Name Ladas & Parry LLP  July 6, 2006

**REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0781** 

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

NAM, Seung Hoon

Rm. 202, 146-14 Shinsung-dong, Yusong-gu Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

KIM, Seung Hwan

105-402 Hana Apt., Shinsung-dong, Yusong-gu Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

HONG, Kyung Hi

108-1406 Clover Apt., Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

PARK, Hye Jun

Rm. 203, 247 Mannyeon-dong, Seo-gu Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE(s):

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

The Industry & Academic Cooperation in Chungnam National University 220 Gung-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

GARMENT FOR MEASURING PHYSIOLOGICAL SIGNAL

which application was

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0782

(a) executed by the undersigned on	even date herewith
(b) filed as Serial No.	on
and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, r	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as been or will be made or entered into which wou	ssignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has ld conflict with this assignment and sale;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that AS promptly with all pertinent facts and documen Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as to the same in any interference or litigation deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue an said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof out the purposes thereof.	and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify related thereto and will promptly execute and es any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set	our hand and seal
5/23 /06 Date	NAM, Seung Hoon
Date	NAM, Seung Hoon
	Sengheran Kim, Seung Hwan
Date	KIM, Seung Hwan
5/23/06	Kymyli Hmy HONG, Kyung Hi
Date	
5/23/06	Idjejin Park
Date	PARK, Hye Jun

0699P/2